STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS I, LLC, CASE NO. 25086
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS I1, LLC, CASE NO. 25087
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS II, LLC, CASE NO. 25088
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS II, LLC, CASE NO. 25089
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS 11, LLC, CASE NO. 25090
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS II, LLC, CASE NO. 25101
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND
NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW Respondents Joyce Ann Reiring, Sherri Kay Wiggins, Claudie Vincent
Wiggins, and Timothy Raymond Wiggins, by and through their undersigned attorneys, Cavin &
Morgan, P.A. (Scott S. Morgan), and hereby enters its appearance in the above-referenced matter

and provide notice of objection to these cases proceeding by affidavit.



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

CAVIN & MORGAN, P.A.

/ﬁ%/ =

Scott S.

P. 0. Box 121 6
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 243-5400
smorgan@cilawnm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS
JOYCE ANN REIRING, SHERRI KAY
WIGGINS, CLAUDIE VINCENT WIGGINS,
AND TIMOTHY RAYMOND WIGGINS



I hereby certify that a true and correct copy
of the foregoing was served via email and
U.S. mail on January 9, 2025 to the
following:

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.

Deana M. Bennett

Yarithza Pena

Modrall Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, PA
P.O. Box 2168

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000
Albuquerque, NM 87103-2168
505-848-1800
edebrine@modrall.com
deana.bennett@modrall.com
yarithza.pena@modrall.com

Attorneys for Alpha Energy Partners II, LLC

Elizabeth A. Ryan

Keri L. Hatley

1048 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@conocophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC & Concho Oil And Gas LLC
Attorneys for Conoco Phillips

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Paula M. Vance

Holland & Hart, LLP

Post Office Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
(505) 988-4421

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LL.C



Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn McLean

Dylan M. Villescas

Hinkle Shanor LLP

Post Office Box

2068 Santa Fe,

NM 87504

(505) 982-4554

dhardy @hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
dvillescas@hinklelawfirm.com

Attorneys for Mewbourne Oil Company

CAVIN & MORGAN, P.A.




